I\ o

2

WE need your

13005 Hwy 207 S

WESTERN o £ ¢
JOHNDEERE | EQUIPMENT YN feedbackl Spearma", Tx 7908'
west-equip.com g (806) 659-2568
Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE
Internal Used ~ Stock No. 261261 Internal Used ~ Stock No. 261261 Invoice Number: 4252888
Invoice Date 06/14/2024
Location: 19
Work Order Number: 711677
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 10f3
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
lﬁa JOHN DEERE’JOHN DEERE-S780 COMB 1611 1H0S780SHJ0801670 801670 J

S780/4001/90%C/19 Internal
COMPLAINT:

11 INPUT YOKE 90 DEGREE PRIMARY COUNTER SHAFT - Torque

CORRECTION:
TORQUED 90 DEGREE PRIMARY COUNTER SHAFT INPUT YOKE

Installed yoke

Installed washer

Applied PM37418 Thread Lock and Sealer medium strength to gear shaft threads
Tightened nut w/ JDG685 wrench to get 022—032mm (0008-0012 in)

Ended play and tightened an additional 90° (1/4 turn)

Bent one tab of washer to lock in place

PartNumber Description

AH89023 SEAL

Quantity
1.00

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
$34.53 $34.53 N

Labor: $311.47 Parts: $34.53 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:

$0.00

Sub-Total:  $346.00

S780/5160/ROVD/10 Internal
COMPLAINT:
13 SHEAVES ROTOR VARIABLE DRIVE - Remove & Install

CORRECTION:

R&| ROTOR VARIABLE DRIVE SHEAVES

Relieved rotor drive cylinder pressure

Removed rotor variable drive belt from drive pulley

Removed variable drive hydraulic hose from rotary union

Removed nut from rotary drive shaft holding variable assembly on to shaft
Reinstalled in reverse order and tested

Labor: $672.66 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:

$0.00

Sub-Total: $672.66

S780/5160/ROVD/20 Internal
COMPLAINT:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



W . ot

WE need your

13005 Hwy 207 S

WESTERN 3
'
JOHNDEERE | EQUIPMENT % feedback! Spearman, TX 79081
west-equip.com OS5 (806) 659-2568
Invoice To A : :
0 Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE ]NVO'CE
Internal Used  Stock No. 261261 Internal Used  Stock No. 261261 Invoice Number: 4252888
Invoice Date 06/14/2024
Location: 19
Work Order Number: 711677
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 20f3
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
F2018 JOHN DEERI‘-JOHN DEERE-S780 COMB 1611 1H0S780SHJ0801670 801670 J
14 SHEAVES ROTOR VARIABLE DRIVE - Recondition
CORRECTION:
Recon rotor variable drive sheaves
Disassembled rotor variable drive and resealed
Rebushed and replaced worn parts as required
Reassembled in reverse
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
ARG69444 HY-GARD TM 1.00 $110.68 $110.68 N
PM1330799 SEALANT 1.00 $11.19 $11.19 N
Labor: $672.66 Parts: $121.87 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $794.53
S$780/6402/TFG/10 Internal
COMPLAINT:
21 BOX TRANSFER GEAR - Remove & Install
CORRECTION:
R&| TRANSFER GEAR BOX
Removed separator primary drive shaft
Removed rotor drive belt and variable assembly
Removed complete transfer gear case assembly
Reinstalled in reverse order
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AH144147 SEAL 1.00 $23.16 $23.16 N
AH144149 SEAL 1.00 $55.03 $55.03 N
AHC11302 Hydraulic Cylinder 1.00 $814.40 $814.40 N
H150693 0O-Ring 1.00 $18.31 $18.31 N
R1225R 0O-RING 2.00 $4.12 $8.24 N
R89326 SEAL 1.00 $18.57 $18.57 N
T48776 Snap Ring 1.00 $19.38 $19.38 N
TY26101 BRAKE/CLUTCH CLEANER 3.00 $8.54 $25.62 N
Labor: $1,544.19 Parts: $982.71 oL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $2,526.90

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



I\ \ AN

13005 Hwy 207 S

| WESTERN e WE need your
JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT T i feedbacky’ Spearman, Tx 79081
west-equip.com ' (806) 659-2568
Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: S ERV'CE ]NVOIC E
Internal Used ~ Stock No. 261261 Internal Used ~ Stock No. 261261 ] Invoice Number: 4252888
Invoice Date 06/14/2024
Location: 19
Work Order Number: 711677
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 30f3
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
F2018 JOHN DEERE.JOHN DEERE-S780 COMB 1611 1H0S780SHJ0801670 801670 J

$680/9002/86 Internal
COMPLAINT:

26 Combine - Lubricate

CORRECTION:

Lubricated machine.
Lubricated all grease points on the machine.

| began to check the points where | had to grease and make sure that everything was fine and check that the grease entered correctly into

the grease fittings and try to pump out only what was necessary of grease.

PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
A-JTEHTL Mystik #2 Grease 3.00 $8.40 $25.20 N
Labor: $258.83 Parts: $25.20 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $284.03
Labor: $3,459.81
Customer PO No: Parts: $1,164.31
Tax Exempt No: OL&M: $0.00
Advisor: MELISSA ORTIZ Misc: $0.00
Sales Tax: $0.00
Total: $4,624.12

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

RECEIVEA DY: .....oveivemcaaiiimasessssssas s oss s s sst s st s

Pales cunmvpenvmrenemvnssssmeansenmm



@ WESTERN .;?’ " WE need your
JOHNDEERE | EQUIPMENT e feedback! Spearman, TX 79081
28 feedback!
H T -
west-equip.com - (806) 659-2568
Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERV'CE INVOICE
Internal Used  Stock No. 261261 Internal Used ~ Stock No. 261261 Invoice Number: 4235528
Invoice Date 05/31/2024
Location: 19
Work Order Number: 711677
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 10f3
Make/Model: Meter  Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
|2018 JOHN DEEREGE) JOHN DEERE-S780 COMB 1611 1HOS780SHJ0801670 801670 ]
§780/9002/CMS/41 Internal
COMPLAINT:
04 COMBINE COMPLETE MACHINE SERVICE - Perform Maintenance
CAUSE:
complete Service
CORRECTION:
Performed maintenance combine complete machine service
Changed engine oil and filter
Changed engine air filters
Changed engine gear case oil and filter
Changed hydraulic oil and filter
Changed hydro filter
Changed cab filters
Changed rotor gear case oil
Changed primary countershaft gear case oil
Changed water separator
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AH128449 HYDRAULIC 1.00 $79.32 $79.32 N
AN207368 HYDRAULIC 1.00 $104.97 $104.97 N
AXE42065 FILTER ELE 1.00 $79.66 $79.66 N
AXE42066 Filter Element 1.00 $130.92 $130.92 N
DZ112918 FILTER ELE 1.00 $127.09 $127.09 N
DZ114640 FILTER KIT 1.00 $133.16 $133.16 N
H216169 BREATHER 1.00 $25.81 $25.81 N
HXE11090 Filter Element 1.00 $248.77 $248.77 N
HXE11091 Filter Element 1.00 $175.53 $175.53 N
1214634 FILTER 1.00 $26.01 $26.01 N
N309233 O-Ring 1.00 $19.27 $19.27 N
RE284091 AIR FILTER 1.00 $69.52 $69.52 N
RE539465 FILTER ELE 1.00 $101.12 $101.12 N
RES572785 OIL FILTER 1.00 $81.59 $81.59 N
TY26673 PLUS-50 TM E 1 GAL. 1.00 $27.35 $27.35 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



]

| \\V
N % WE need your

WESTERN :
JoHN DEERE | .EOUIPMENT i feedback!
west-equip.com -

Invoice To Account No: Deliver To:

13005 Hwy 207 S
Spearman, TX 79081
(806) 659-2568

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used  Stock No. 261261 Internal Used  Stock No. 261261

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

-

4235528
05/31/2024
19

711677
Account

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date
Location:

Work Order Number:
Payment Type:

20f3

Page:

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number:

EQId: Fleet No:

2018 JOHN DEERE.—JOHN DEERE-S780 COMB 1611 1H0S780SHJ0801670

]

801670

TY26674
TY26675

PLUS-50 TME
PLUS-50 TM E 2.5 GAL

2.00
4.00

$13.78
$266.92

$6.89
$66.73

Labor: $1,158.14 Parts: $1,710.79 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:

$0.00

Sub-Total:  $2,868.93

S$780/1805/70 Internal
COMPLAINT:

22 AJC Condenser - Clean

CORRECTION:

Cleaned A/C condenser.

Opened radiator door.

Washed out the air condition condenser.

Was careful not to bend or damage the condenser fins

Labor: $207.65 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:

$0.00

Sub-Total:  $207.65

S780/1909/GSMF/10 Internal
COMPLAINT:
23 SENSOR GREEN STAR MASS FLOW - Remove & Install

CORRECTION:
R&I GREEN STAR MASS FLOW SENSOR

Unhooked connector

Removed bolts

Removed sensor from impact plate
Installed new sensor

Reversed removal procedure

Labor: $412.37 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00

Sub-Total:  $412.37

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



W

WESTERN

2

5 WE need your

13005 Hwy 207 S
Spearman, TX 79081

JoHN DeeRE EQUIPME A
ki feedback!
west-equip.com AR (806) 659-2568
Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERV'CE INVOICE
Internal Used  Stock No. 261261 Internal Used ~ Stock No. 261261 Invoice Number: 4235528
Invoice Date 05/31/2024
Location: 19
Work Order Number: 711677
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 30f3
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
2018 JOHN DEERE (fVOHN DEERE-S780 COMB 1611 1H0S780SHJ0801670 801670 |
Labor: $1,778.16
Customer PO No: Parts: $1,710.79
Tax Exempt No: OL&M: $0.00
Advisor: “ Misc: $0.00
Sales Tax: $0.00
Total: $3,488.95
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Date: ..cooiiiiiii s

Received bY: .innsnssmnismrvmimssess




e | W | o
JOHN DEERE ‘EA{)EUJS! Eﬁ'ﬁ' 2

west-equip.com

Invoice To Account No: Deliver To:

& WE need your
A feedback!

13005 Hwy 207 S
Spearman, TX 79081
(806) 659-2568

SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone:

Internal Used  Stock No, 261261 Internal Used  Stock No. 261261

]

4233975
05/31/2024
19

711677
Account

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date
Location:

Work Order Number:
Payment Type:

10f4

Page:

Make/Model: Meter

Serial Number:

EQ Id: Fleet No:

@13 JOHN DEEFEQJOHN DEERE-S780 COMB 1611

1H0S780SHJ0801670

801670 J

S780/4177/E/10 Internal
COMPLAINT:

05 GUIDE EACH - Rgmove & Install

CORRECTION:

R&I guide (each)

Loosened and removed feeder house drive chain
Removed and installed feeder house drive chain guides
Reinstalled drive chain and tightened to specification
Ran and verified operation

Labor: $102.36 Parts:  $0.00 OL&M: $0.00

Misc:

$0.00

Sub-Total:  $102.36

§780/3353/RP/E/10 Internal
COMPLAINT:
06 BEVEL GEAR ROLL PINS EACH - Remove & Install

CORRECTION:

R&I bevel gear roll pins (each)

Note: Removed transmission-to-final drive shaft
Loosened set screw and collar
Removed bolts from rear auger

Slid to the rear to allow gear to come off
Repaired or replaced as necessary
Applied PM38654 to shaft

Installed collar and gear

Put together in reverse

Set back lash 075 mm or 1/32in
Tightened clamp

PartNumber Description
M48583 SHAFT KEY

Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind

4.00 $8.51 $34.04 N

Labor: $413.83 Parts: $34.04 OL&M: $0.00

Misc:

$0.00

Sub-Total:  $447.87

$780/4177/CVP/10 Internal
COMPLAINT:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



W

2

| WESTERN g
JOHNDEERE | EQUIPMENT c ; i feedback_l
west-equip.com aaakig

' WE need your

13005 Hwy 207 S
Spearman, TX 79081
(806) 659-2568

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: Deliver To:
Internal Used  Stock No. 261261 Internal Used ~ Stock No. 261261 Invoice Number: 4233975
Invoice Date 05/31/2024
Location: 19
Work Order Number: 711677
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 2 "fﬂ
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
2018 JorN DEERE @JVOHN DEERE-5780 COMB 1611 1H0S780SHJ0801670 801670
08 Plastic conveyor guides - Remove & Install
CORRECTION:
Remove and Install conveyor plastic guides.
Removed top doors from feeder house.
Removed bolts from plastic strips.
Installed new strips with new bolts.
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
H171960 STRIP 4.00 $23.70 $94.80 N
Labor: $226.66 Parts: $94.80 oL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $321.46
LABOR 1 Internal
COMPLAINT:
10 missing 5 safety pins, shield LH side on feeder
house missing nuts
CORRECTION:
installed missing pins
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price  Extended Price Taxed Ind
14M7298 FLANGE NUT 3.00 $1.41 $4.23 N
M72598 QUICK LOCK 5.00 $2.80 $14.00 N
Labor: $26.32 Parts: $18.23 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $44.55

S$780/6404/UAD/25 Internal
COMPLAINT:

12 CHAIN UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE - Adjust

CORRECTION:

Adjusted unloading auger drive chain
Adjusted unloading auger drive chain to spec

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



W

WESTERN

e

WE need your

13005 Hwy 207 §
Spearman, TX 79081

JoHN DEERE EQUIPMENT feedback’
west-equip.com (806) 659-2568
Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE
Internal Used  Stock No. 261261 Internal Used  Stock No. 261261 [ Invoice Number: 4233975
Invoice Date 05/31/2024
Location: 19
Work Order Number: 711677
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: el
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
[2018 JorN DEERE @IOHN DEERE-5780 COMB 1611 1HOS780SHJ0801670 801670 |
Labor: $51.18 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $51.18
S$780/1357/DM/10 Internal
COMPLAINT:
16 Debris management blower belt - Remove & Install
CORRECTION:
Removed & Installed debris management blower belt.
Removed shielding.
Released belt tension.
Removed and installed belt.
Installed shields.
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
HXE38073 V-Belt 1.00 $20.06 $20.06 N
Labor: $70.19 Parts: $20.06 oL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $90.25
LABOR 2 Internal
COMPLAINT:
17 spreader assembly
handle broken needs
new bolts
CORRECTION:
remove broken handle and bolts
install new
PartNumber Description
Quantity N
37M7058 SCREW 2.00 = "1"“ Extended Price Taxed Ind
H171600 BUSHING 1'00 $:g-:;’ $2.74 N
i . $69.28 N
Labor: $146.23 Parts: $72.02 oL&M: .
$0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total: ~ $218.25

LABOR 3 Internal
COMPLAINT:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



\4
@ W\E\STEIiN

JoHN DEERE EQUIPMENT

WE need your 13005 Hwy 207 S
feedback! Spearman, TX 79081

west-equip.com (806) 6 59-2568
Invoice T 2
nvoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE 'NVO'CE
Internal U — —————— 02207 |
sed Stock No. 261261 Internal Used ~ Stock No. 261261 Invoice Number 4233975
er:
Invoice Date 05/31/2024
Location: 19
Work Order Number: 711677
SirePhana: . Payment Type: Account
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 4.of
Make/Model: /ag - 0'4'
e Meter Serial Number: EQId: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE OHN DEERE-S780 COMB 1611 1H05780SHJ0801670 801670
24 AC vent
CORRECTION:

removed AC vent with screwdriver

installed new and checked operation
Extended Price Taxed Ind

partNumber Description Quantity Net Price
LOUVER 1.00 $24.82 $24.82 N

Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $51.14

RE209204
Labor: $26.32 Parts: $24.82 oL&M: $0.00

S780/1437/A/80 Internal
COMPLAINT:
25 CONTROLLER (All) - Check

CORRECTION:

test software

on machine for codes and updated calibrations

Checked all controllers for la
Checked all electronic controllers

Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $206.18

OL&M: $0.00

Labor: $206.18
Labor: $1,269.27

Customer PO No: ;Li‘l:; $263.97
Tax Exempt No: L : $0.00
Advisor: “ Misc: $0.00
Sales Tax: $0.00

Total: $1,533.24

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DALE: ceerrviermeririrrreisnsssrsasananasn e

Received by



